

Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd. and its subsidiaries

INTERIM CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF PROFIT OR LOSS

(In millions of Korean won, in thousands of US dollars (Note 2.3))

	Notes	For the three months ended June 30,				For the six months ended June 30,			
		2017 KRW	2016 KRW	2017 USD	2016 USD	2017 KRW	2016 KRW	2017 USD	2016 USD
Revenue		61,000,537	50,937,120	53,426,698	44,612,757	111,548,063	100,719,372	97,698,233	88,214,034
Cost of sales	17	32,399,829	29,609,118	28,377,060	25,932,844	60,555,426	59,982,976	53,036,852	52,535,477
Gross profit		28,600,708	21,328,002	25,049,638	18,679,913	50,992,637	40,736,396	44,661,381	35,678,557
Selling and administrative expenses	17, 18	14,534,161	13,184,052	12,729,597	11,547,117	27,027,729	25,916,634	23,671,961	22,698,820
Operating profit		14,066,547	8,143,950	12,320,041	7,132,796	23,964,908	14,819,762	20,989,420	12,979,737
Other non-operating income	19	344,215	275,724	301,477	241,490	660,638	978,317	578,613	856,849
Other non-operating expense	19	223,405	515,453	195,667	451,454	500,639	854,089	438,480	748,045
Share of profit of associates and joint ventures	6	22,353	4,276	19,578	3,745	41,691	13,423	36,515	11,756
Financial income	20	1,727,174	1,986,063	1,512,728	1,739,473	3,824,326	5,065,992	3,349,497	4,436,997
Financial expense	20	1,524,619	1,822,601	1,335,322	1,596,307	3,414,083	4,828,961	2,990,190	4,229,395
Profit before income tax		14,412,265	8,071,959	12,622,835	7,069,743	24,576,841	15,194,444	21,525,375	13,307,899
Income tax expense	21	3,358,414	2,224,566	2,941,432	1,948,364	5,838,636	4,094,248	5,113,709	3,585,905
Profit for the period		11,053,851	5,847,393	9,681,403	5,121,379	18,738,205	11,100,196	16,411,666	9,721,994
Profit attributable to owners of the parent		10,799,942	5,826,178	9,459,019	5,102,799	18,288,474	11,089,684	16,017,773	9,712,787
Profit attributable to non-controlling interests		253,909	21,215	222,384	18,580	449,731	10,512	393,893	9,207
Earnings per share for profit attributable to owners of the parent (in Korean Won, in US dollars)	22								
- Basic		78,018	40,904	68.33	35.83	131,615	77,266	115.27	67.67
- Diluted		78,018	40,904	68.33	35.83	131,615	77,266	115.27	67.67

The above interim consolidated statements of profit or loss should be read in conjunction with the accompanying notes.

Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd. and its subsidiaries

INTERIM CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME

(In millions of Korean won, in thousands of US dollars (Note 2.3))

	Notes	For the three months ended June 30,				For the six months ended June 30,			
		2017 KRW	2016 KRW	2017 USD	2016 USD	2017 KRW	2016 KRW	2017 USD	2016 USD
Profit for the period		11,053,851	5,847,393	9,681,403	5,121,379	18,738,205	11,100,196	16,411,666	9,721,994
Other comprehensive income (loss)									
Items not to be reclassified to profit or loss subsequently:									
Remeasurement of net defined benefit liabilities (assets), net of tax	16	(17,753)	(24,262)	(15,549)	(21,250)	(56,851)	(47,045)	(49,792)	(41,204)
Share of other comprehensive income (loss) of associates and joint ventures, net of tax	16	(1,192)	(1,730)	(1,044)	(1,515)	(1,308)	(1,367)	(1,146)	(1,197)
Items to be reclassified to profit or loss subsequently:									
Changes in value of available-for-sale financial assets, net of tax	16	340,151	(44,680)	297,918	(39,133)	505,306	29,915	442,567	26,201
Share of other comprehensive income (loss) of associates and joint ventures, net of tax	16	69,582	(22,907)	60,943	(20,063)	14,230	(134,849)	12,463	(118,106)
Foreign currency translation, net of tax	16	2,628,939	211,703	2,302,529	185,419	(2,380,295)	110,275	(2,084,757)	96,583
Gain (loss) on valuation of derivatives	16	(51,291)	-	(44,923)	-	(44,695)	-	(39,146)	-
Other comprehensive income (loss) for the period, net of tax		2,968,436	118,124	2,599,874	103,458	(1,963,613)	(43,071)	(1,719,811)	(37,723)
Total comprehensive income for the period		14,022,287	5,965,517	12,281,277	5,224,837	16,774,592	11,057,125	14,691,855	9,684,271
Comprehensive income attributable to:									
Owners of the parent		13,675,417	5,956,247	11,977,474	5,216,718	16,266,746	11,026,386	14,247,063	9,657,349
Non-controlling interests		346,870	9,270	303,803	8,119	507,846	30,739	444,792	26,922

The above interim consolidated statements of comprehensive income should be read in conjunction with the accompanying notes.